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i PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASE.FICATION

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :

BEFORE THE

Ambn SPECIAL EXCEPTION )‘93 E/S of Charles Street Avenue, Re: Potition tor Reclassifieation BEFORE TIE
) 980" M of McKim Avenue - 9th  : ZONING COMMISSLONER Charles Stroet
T0 THE ZONDNG HAL : ! District ] : R=10 or DR-3.5 to 111 ZONING COMMISSIONER i
9. 5 Joseph L. Soley - Petitioner : or Josepl L. Soley, Prtition
. 72-203- No. . e s
5 or we,.l0ARDY L SOl6Y. __________tegal owner.. of the peoperty situats ka Baltimere el TR (L rem Ho. 0) § SRR S OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Cousty and which ls duscribed in the description: and piat aitached hersto and mado & pArt hereo,
hershy patition (1) that (he mning siatvs of the herein descried progerty be reclassified, parsuant
fo the Zoniag Law of Baltimore County, from an. B-10.oc_DE-3.5.
mmemmemeeBeliee o _s0me; for the following ressons:

zone to an

MEMORANDUM

The Petitioner having withdrawn this Petition prior to

Now come eph 1, Soley,

sl owner of thi above cnptioned

the hearing, it is, therefore, ORDERFD by the zuning Commissioner

% -y 3

Error in original zoning. wenon of Baltimore County, this 248 = day of March, 1972, that the property, by W. fee Haerison, his atariey, and in accordance with 31172,
s
0w L saia Petition be and the same is hereby DISMISSED without proju- Section 22, 23(h) states tn t the reclassifio ted shovld Lo geanted

March 28, 1972

See attached description

! dice. and fur reasons cays:

The sl b nroge sty fronts

ane of the al romds in

W. Lee Harrison, Esquire
306 West Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltunore Countv 1 hurkos Seeet Avmnet, 10 =l

=otith

o
Baltimore County

dﬂhlwmmhﬂhﬂ'mﬂm Regulations of Raltimore
County, to use the berein described pruperty, for.

by commereil = P fren s - o Aot Seevice Mations,

RE: Petition for Reclassificatios
E/S of Charles Strec® Avenuas,
980" N of Mckim Avenue - 9th
District
Joseph I, Soley - Petiticner
NO. 72-203-R (Item Wa. 8)

Ihe Femaimder of e surcounding comimg 10 v cbontial mocbnractee, Tl

Mhhumumuwnz«qw g

L-nmuwm—immmmmm
mm"uiumuwwhumhhm»hm‘
Tegulstions and restrictions of Baltimore County sdopted pursaaut 1o the .'oning Law for Baltimore

County Council 1

Lot 1 revognize the s o o nn o Cosmercin soning

Dear Mr. Harrison:

A need ex e for

orderty dovelopet planned <lpgng

|
on Chiarles Steeet Avemie thereby adopting the DI L5 some noeron, |

I have this date passed my Order in the above {354
i matter. Copy of said Order is uctugnad. cAptivmd
M - _C— / area which wonll be commpatible 1f not botter tham the o s
o i Very 1y yours
-
| l" g—‘(a LU-‘--\ commercial wnmediately 1 the seath, Thevefore, we requnst thad the l td.
error be corrected sud the proper somnge be 1i-1 | . ERIC DI NEMMA

Zoning Commissioner

SED/srl
’/% '_,_‘/z/ Attachments

ST R T
W. Lee HarrisorPetitieasr’s

s *oay

49 N 1096 "oy *35 ES14RY) o g/3

©c:  Frank E. Cicene, Esquire
411 Jefferson Building
'son, Maryland 21204

iy it

JEIH |
Address 308 W_ _Joppa Road. .

Vi
Towson, Maryland 21204 {823-1200)
By The Zoniag

Attornes

o Bt

of Baltimore: Cousty, this.___".._ - day
197 2, thal the subjoct matter of this petition L. dvertised, as
nﬂduhmmimm.nmmﬂmmw
out Paltimore Cousty, that property be posed, and that the public bex-tag be had before the Zoning

wnme—yhmm.mu, Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore

th day of__ Hirch

uig

igver)

® ® MCAIOL

. MAYE, CHILDS & ASSOGIATES, INC.

!

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY CO MITTEE

and on all of the third line of said first p el two coursed: (4) S §6° 07' 30" E Nevember B, 137°

52.6€ feet, and (5} S 01* 12' W 135.42 feet 1a the end of sald thied line and to Fro George E, Gavrells, Director

; MCA DOD

..... P 0fffce of Planning & Zaning
MATZ, EMILDS & ABEOCIATES, IC. a point in the dividing line betwoen lots 5 and 6, as shown on the aforementioned : | ER e ::"'“:f‘:‘nf::::saz‘ggzlaing
CONSULTING g

Biat of Woodbrook Highlands, thence binding on a part of said dividing line, {6) N §9°
1020 Cromash Orgoe fa, Gatimere,

Ma. 21204, el 301/823-9900

Paul & Smetan

REx Froperty Dwmer: Josesh L, Saley
Locatfon: E/5 Charles St,, NE of Int,

. Hoodbraok Lane

Jeaeau el Present ?uning: 0,R, 1,5

Progosed Zonfng: Rec

Mo, Acres: 3.

Ttem B Sector: Central

45" E 57,9 feet, more or less, Loa paint on the west side of the avenue, twenty

DESCRIPTION fect wide, shown on said plat and referred to in said deed, said avenue being now

- to Bul,

OF CHARLES known as LaGrange Lane, thence binding on the west side of sald LaGrange Lane

3.5 ACRE PARCEL, PROPEETY OF JOSEFH L, SOLEY EAST SIDE
STREET AVENUE, SOUTH OF WELLONA AVENUE, NINTH ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

The Following coments were comofled atter a tislg
Investfoation and an fn-office refew which w1l nrovide the
Planning Board and/or the petitioner with pertinent fnformatian
of possible development problers,

three courses: {7) § 11* 25' W L18.6 feet, marc or less, (8) S 18* 35' E 200.0 feet,

mere of less, and (9) S 05* 35" E 69 feet, more or less, to the dividing line between

The subject prorerty iiss on the sast side of Charlas
Stree® Just south of the intersection of fellars Averue., It
13 wurrently fmproved with three large homes that have heen
2lloved to fall inta s deterforated condition. The aroperty
!5 landscaned ana the vagetation has been allowed to Secome
avergrown, There fs a large hedge that currently exists along
*he edge of the right of way of Charles Stremt which creates
on undesirable traffic hazard, There I3 existing curb and
gutter at this location, lmmediately t- the south of the
dubject site 1z o smll garden apartmert developoant, T the
north of the sfte are well malntained dwellings, To the west
of the subject sfte are wel! maintuined aridancas, fn the
539,000/50,000 range. ‘

lots 10 and 11, as shown on =aid plat, and to the end of the first line of the land con-
.

Thia Description is for a "H-L" Classification

veyed 1o Theodore E. Mayer and wife by deed recorded among said Land Records in

ne of Charles wiber W, 1 R. 3596, page 546, thence binding reversely on said first line and on a

Beginaing for the same at a point on the east Right of Way Li

part of siid last mentioned Adividing line, (10) § 89® 45' W 140 fect, more or less,

| Street Avenue, sixty-six fect wide, us shown on State Roads Commission bl Mary-

L

miore or less, thence binding reversely on the last line of said iast mentioned land, (11) € 40° 15'

land Plat No. 11557, revised May 7, 1954, at the distance of 980 feet,

i

2
4E
VL.

ght of Way Line from its intersection with the E 75.00 feet to a point in the dividing line between lota 11 and 12, as shown on said

as meaguared northerly along said Ri

Plat of Woodbraok Highlands, and thence binding on a part of said last mentioned e e b b et
F:;;tf"g developrant efther on the subject :ite ~r the

adfacent pronorties. Thare was a areviaus cese on this propert
(#83-155%) and was alsa the subject of tae Planning Soard :e" !
County Counci! on the map adopiian procese and was alsg &
petition consfdured 71 the Tast cycle,

north side of Mclim Avenue, thirty feet wide, as shown on the Plat of Wooadbrook

ords of Baltimore County in Plat Dook 1. W. S. dividing line, {12) §89°* 45' W 165. 0 fect, more or less, to the place of beginning.

pighlands, recorded among the Land Rec

Containing 3.5 acres of land, more or less,

1, page 3, running thence binding on 3 id cast Right of Wuy Line of Charles Street
tery truly yours,

s // 2
Htiee e

OLIYFR L, MYiRS, Chafrman

Avenue, (1) NOD* 15 W 675. 3 feet, more or less, thence birding reverscly on a part
'
smel J.0, #70242 April 13, 1971

Soley recorded

of the last line of the third parcel described in the deed to Joseph L.

2) 5 88° 17" E 150. 1 feet,
among said Land Records in Liber O.T.G. 4921, page 236, (2) 5 o
more of less, (o the beginning thereof, thence binding reversely on the second line

of said third parcel and continuing the sama course diong the third line of the second

parcel of said land, inall, (I S 00* 15' E #0.93 [ect to a point in the second line of the

first paxcel of said land, thence binding on 3 part of said last mentioncd second line

1'/‘ M;CFRO}U"ED n

e TONTATLLS




BAU‘[MORE COUNTY, MAI\Y‘!ND

INTER-.OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

7o, Mr. Oliver Myers Date.. October 22, 1971

ty Committee Mecting, October 22, 1971

8. Property Owner: Joseph L. Soley

Present Zoning:
Froposed Zoming:
pistrict: 9th

Sectov: entral
Wo. Acres: 1.5

class. to B.L.

Metropolican water and sewers are avallable to the site.

ALlr Pollution Comments: The bullding or buildings on this
¥ site may subject to reglstration and compliance with the Maryland
State Health Air Pollutfon Conmtrol Regulations. Addftional informa-
tion may be obtalned from the Division of Afr Pollution, Baltimore
County Department of Mealth.

s.nhn(-n 11
Mater and Scwer Section
BUREAU OF zuvmnxumru. HEALTH

HVB:ca

W orrices
W. LB HARRISON
- SO0 WENT JOIEA HOAD
O Mareusas, Avsmin TOWRON, MARVLAND 21001

march 2, 1972
HAND DELIVERED
S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item N.. 8 - East Side of Chl.rl!l
Street, 350' South of Bel
Avenue - Property of J

foley

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Please withdraw the above Petition, without prejudice.
scl for the protestants has been notified of the
withdraw: a_'l. and it is my understanding that Morton Rome, Esguire,
is notifying the protestants by letter of this withdrawal.

Very truly yours,
Mﬁpﬁmm:
W. Lee harrison

WLH/jed

cc: rzl.n.ls l. Cicone, Esguire
. Rome, Esquire

Location: II! Charles St., N/E of fnt. Woodhrook Line

Q.'HIOHE COUNTY, IIAB‘.AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCK. N

Date._._Qotaber. 20 1370

;;_:n - npru 1972)

loy
Iocetion: gf" l:h-r:lu st., WB of Int, Woodbrock Lane
Progent Zoning: D.i. 3.5

Froposed Zoning: HKeelass. to B,L.

District: 9!.]1 Seqtor: Central

No. Acres: 3.5

sumJECT. Jton A1 (ﬂm‘c ﬂqtohe
Properiy ¢

The subject proporty :nstitutes the same p“suu roviewsd
by the Zoning Advissry Committee and known as Gyc , 4
fkpl'sl October 1971). Tho comments furnished by thil h!ﬂm in connection

tem #2 remain valid and in effect, li are enclosing herewith a xorox
cnpy oI those comments which are applicable to the current petition.

&.A—D.....,

ELISWORTH ¥, DIVER, P.E.
Chiuf, Bureau of Enginosring

ENDIEAMIONK:88
Enclosure

Posted for: Detasse, ST
Petitioner: . \8EEPH L Sp AR
Lucation of proparty: 203 . /o AR Le 5 Ti i e

Locaton of Sigm_ 2. 05 G LK ST AR o i At o H
P> 3 : e
R S T, JOOTCT O 400y 15 ) L el SRt Aot

reuied by (el P P - -
Sdmstay o

Data of return: /7 DI s

ol A B

BRTIMORE COUNTY, MARRAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOGNDENGE

Edward Wardosty Date. S 3p 2971
l'rznT Odiver L 1yors

FROM. 1 oThy Ty Divary P

SUBIECT. 1 ter 1.7?1)

tincz:” Josoph L, Soley
Ipa Honl T/3 Charlea fl. Ayomioy 8. of Polloas Avenus
Froszot Zeningr T,R, 3.8
Preposad Zondng: WL,
Pletricts Cth Scetnn Contyal
¥o. hmios: 3.5

The folloving cramonts ere furaished 4n regard to the pleb cab-dtiod
fo this ofiles for review by the Zoniry Advimory Couaittes in conmoctioa
with tha subjsol dten,

HRiplaarss

Thio otz hes froatoge on Charlus Steeat Averms and Lafrange Lena,
Chaxlen Stroot Averno 13 o Stato Fonds therefore; all imrovomonts,

intarsactlons ard 2ntrancco on this road will bu snbject to Slate Roado
Coralosion swauirononts,

LeOronga Line So en exdobing County fioad, videl vhell ulbinataly
b3 4=orovod o winor residontisd stonderds,  [Mrbver Soprovesnto Lo
thig rd.fm, !rel\d'r’ curb, rn'.l.-n- and n-lduml.u {n i shomiipa utth the
lia County T rio for o 30-fob
elozad m-\d 5’.!6'.101 on a Ka-foot Mrhl‘.—o.r-“;( un.l ba uq\zl..n:d for eny
grading or butlding parait opplication.

Accozn should Ba froa Chorleo Stivwot only.: lafirange Loso would te
inafaonate with full irprovonanto,

Stava Privias)

ng forr &
titod olan.

trodsting s'ora draineogo have not beon ndientsd

L0 '\r\zud: BTN selnape facilition (tompa
& abin D u:n or dorares to edjnecf
, encantration of surfaee abcn., Gorrechior
ny @ 1 rouult, dus to 4 as predias or dnrocer
1natnlls iicn ra facilitiez, vould be tha FulL ﬂ-‘yvnbi b1ty of
tha Ritioser.

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTiON Woll Mep | Griumal | Buplicote | Teerins

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Patition nuuher added to
outlize

Denied

Granted by

dote [ by ["date | by | dote | by |dore T by

7C, BA, G, CA
Revised Plans:

Reviewed Ly
: & 7 .
_K_ Change in outhne or description,

Previous case: Mip ¥ ?

—_Yes

No

Itea 82 (il - gEoter 1971}
mst\;ty Ourars aph La Soluoy

Page
Hay 3y 2971

Btorn Trofnsr  (Caattd)

Tublic dralasre facilitien aro rogulred for eny offsite dreinsie
tna!.l.l.t!.nn and amy oasite fao! Mtles sarving offcite ercas, §n acsori-ngs
with tha otoadards of the Ealtizorc County Dopartasat of Fublie VWoria

wanito drafnage fasilMtics rarving only avess uH-Mx\ tha site do rat
construstion vader a I:m.nty conbracy  Suel Jucflitica ax conzidired
< and Herofore sust confors %o the Uovaty Ple=blng end Building Codas,

offalte ﬂ;hu-or-a-m sprear to be nacoasary for the provicien of public
dratnage foeflities o thi If £3, a reeord plat, g ing ox bulldlog i
ramlts eannot ta n"pmvu] arier “to of sueh ¥ ¥8s

Charluig Sireat hvnrcun 16 & Stats Rowd. Thovelon
t'sy aficat ¢

Jealnoge yugiirosaata
4t coma undor tho Jurlstietion of the Haryland Shoto

CGoavianica.

b Conbrods

Tvulogmenl Cf Ahta property through H.r.‘l stion
414 1n a sedirant nlln.i:h‘. prov ©
Talat this praui.y, 224 eodlannt Contro & e

v
porait 48, tharefam, mascusary for oll prading, including t
of top zoil,

[ ies £nd godltant control drevings wi)1 Yo nscossery to to

' 4 prior to the vesordirg of sny rocord plat or tho dsonces

0f ey end ol lding porsita,

R =
ublin

v Incilitius aro avaliehls o bonafit this prmperiy.

v fixo hy: and Sepravonants be the pblte oy
to protoctions

sllle ogaten sust be n oo c
bl g ™ Provention Co Ahn
ae vith the sten

tay Bivers

Publie nan

sre arell=tle 4o Lenefts thir map

The Fa
ivate @

S

Wﬂm Mlﬂu
Maryland mbh




CRIGINAL

FICE OF

7

TOWSON, MD. 21204 February 21 -

THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

3, Eric Dinemna
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimsre County

i

was iuserted in the issuefol February 17, 1972,

!
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MORYLAND
DEFARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINETEING
JCFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

s, Eric Dilenna
TO. Attn: Dliver L. Myer:

FROM: C. Richard Moore

SUBJECT: Item 8 - Cycle Zoning 11
Proparty Owner: Joseph L. Soley
Charles Street NE of Woodbrook Lane
Raclassification ta L

Item B vias reviewed as Item 2, under Cycle | Zoning Petition 72-57.
The folluwing comment still remains valid.

The subject pelition, as presently zoned, will generate 120 trips
per day. As B.L. the teip density will be 1750 per day. The existing
volume on Clarles Street is 20,400, This increased trip density should
ot create serious capacity problems to Charles Strost except in the

ity of the entrance. The entrance as shown is also insufficient
for handling traffic circu'ation,

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer
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was Inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
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In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for one  UDCORRNR:
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

- 19.22.

TOWSON, MD.,... Fobruary. 17 ...

THIS 1S TO CUKTIFY. thai the annexed advertisemant was
published in THE JEFFERSONTAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. emomxie: osh
X one time srcdccommkx before the_ . Stho___

day of Parch . _._..... 1972, thexzst publication

appearing on the. ___ 17th __day of___ February
19.72.

THE JE:F,F}RSDN!}N.
<4 >

Cost of Advertisement, §.

| BALTIMBRE COUNTY, MARYLAND & 2109

INANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

or
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

il
i

il

P4

t
i

% one time bafore the.._ %R
day of  Mareh e 19. 7., b8 publication
na:"‘m
- appearing ou the_ . AT4b_ _day of __ Fetmuary.
War L o
1072

iiliks

!!l

oATE Hares 2y 1972, g ypy 012662
avounr___ 5158.25
[ I1]
" Tinn - AGERCY veLLow - cusTomEn

- Soley
8001;York rd,
Towson, Wd, 21204

Advertsing and posting of proper Charles St, Ava,
e S q‘l property (Charles St, Ava.)

¥ 7m 1582 Suse

7 ,;i;

)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.,.... Felseoary. A7 __ L1922,

TIIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFEKSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Toweon, Baltimore County, Md. SRNTHEXES

By

I

sEEE

BALTIMORE COUATY, MARYLAND . 246

e | OFFICE OF FINANCE WHSVENUE TISION @

] 1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
a e

11 e

Ward Oct, 27,

01-662

| oarc Accounr

$50.60

AMBUNT

v - canmien B
Lee Harrison, Ese.

306 W. Joppa Rd.

Towson, Md. 21204

Patition for Peclasaification for Joseph L. Soley
(Charles st,) 3 L 5 C

veLLow - customss

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 Wesr Pagston STREET
BALTIMORE. MD. 21201

November 2, 1971

#Hr, §, Eric DiNenna

loning Comnissiuner ITEM: B
County 0ffice Building Re! Baltimore Tounty Reclass, Cycle
Tawsan, Haryland for tha peciod of to
April 1972,  Central Section
Ates M. 0. L, Hyers Froperty Owner? Joseph L. Soley

Location: £/S Charles 5t., N/E of
Int. Woodbrook Lane (Route 139)
Fropased Zonfng: Reclass to B.L,
Present Zonings 0.R. 3.5
Dtstrict: 9th Sector: Central
No. Acresi 3.5

Dzar Hr. UiNennat

The subject plan indicates two 10" wide entrances from Charles Street.
The minimum width for a standard entrance fs 25 ft., therefore, it is
assumed that the points of access will be cne-way IN and OUT,

The plan must be revised to clearly indicate how the paints of accest
are to be used. Entrances will be subject to » Highway Administration
approval and perait.

Very truly yours,

Char les Lee, Chief
Cevelapment Engiseering Section

by: John E. Meyers
Asst. Development Engincer
CLrJEMzbk
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WPLIZATE

OFFICE OF

a weckly newspaper pubilshed
In Baltumore ‘County, Mary.".d, once a week for L Y
weekfbefore the 2L Gay of Fouruary  1972thatisto . ay, the same

was Inserte In the Issuefof Fobruary 17, 1972,

STROMBELLG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
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BALLIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0. Mt. Oliver Myers . Date._Dctober 22, 1971
Fiov. Hoyt V. Bommer

stmsper. Itea 8 - Zoming Advisory Comsittes Meeriag, O:tober 22, 1971

8. Property Ouner: Joseph L. So

Locatlon: E/S Charles St., N/E of fnt., Woodbrook

Present Zoning: D.R. 3.
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. to B.L.
Districe: 9th

Sector: Central

No. Acres: 1.5

Metropolitsa water and eewers are availasle to the site.

Alr Pollutien Comments: The bullding or “wildings on this
site may he subject to registratlon and complisnce with the Maryland
State Health Afr Pollutlon Contrcl Regulations. Addirfanal fnfo. 1=
tion may be obtained from the Division of Afr Pollutien, Baleimore
County Department of Health.

g il o
Thao 7 L 132

Sanicarian I
Water and Sewer Sect:ion
BUKEAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

HVB:ca
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LOCATION PLAM

SEMERAL  MNOTES

mmp

Propozed Zf..ﬂm.‘: L

fghkon -
iy

UB

Ff-etreet FParKin

rec of properity eguale 4.5 acras ¢
xioTing zomirk oF Track - DR 2.5
..91"r79 woes - Residential

ropm:i vee - Neahbornocod Sk

A Total floor arét = 2,500 eq. ¢
8. Required spaces = 08

C. Proposed spaces =

F‘L./\“' TO ACCOM PAMY

PETITION

F?E-.C'..A‘:nslf'icAT\OM OF PROPERTY
VICINITY
Mo G:Ztil A CHA!?.L.-&% STREET AVERUVE

:.lac:'\-uon Otg‘h"u + ol Bol'i'xmacz Covnty, Mary?

@:Tomn 125 ki
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